

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

VH Code 1013605

Walkers Milk, White & Dark Chocolate Classics 120g



MILK, WHITE AND DARK CHOCOLATE CLASSICS An Assortment of Milk, White and Dark Chocolates

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (20%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, Dark Chocolate (7.5%) Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, White Chocolate (7.5%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin, Flavouring, Sweet Glucose Syrup, White Powder (Milk), Water, Condensed Milk, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter (Fat Milk), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Citric Acid, Orange Oil, Natural Flavouring, Citric Acid, Citrus Colour, Antioxidant: Ferric Pyrophosphate, See ingredients in Block 100g nutritional Panel and in Product Panel. Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum, Milk Solids 14% Minimum, Dark Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 50% Minimum.

Milk Chocolate (20%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, Dark Chocolate (7.5%) Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, White Chocolate (7.5%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin, Flavouring, Sweet Glucose Syrup, White Powder (Milk), Water, Condensed Milk, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter (Fat Milk), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Citric Acid, Orange Oil, Natural Flavouring, Citric Acid, Citrus Colour, Antioxidant: Ferric Pyrophosphate, See ingredients in Block 100g nutritional Panel and in Product Panel.

White Chocolate (7.5%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, Dark Chocolate (7.5%) Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, White Chocolate (7.5%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin, Flavouring, Sweet Glucose Syrup, White Powder (Milk), Water, Condensed Milk, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter (Fat Milk), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Citric Acid, Orange Oil, Natural Flavouring, Citric Acid, Citrus Colour, Antioxidant: Ferric Pyrophosphate, See ingredients in Block 100g nutritional Panel and in Product Panel.

Dark Chocolate (7.5%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, White Chocolate (7.5%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin, Flavouring, Sweet Glucose Syrup, White Powder (Milk), Water, Condensed Milk, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter (Fat Milk), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Citric Acid, Orange Oil, Natural Flavouring, Citric Acid, Citrus Colour, Antioxidant: Ferric Pyrophosphate, See ingredients in Block 100g nutritional Panel and in Product Panel.

Typical Nutritional Information as Packed

Serving Size:	40 g	
	Per 100 g	Per Single Serving
Energy (kJ)	2031	812
Protein (g)	3.6	1.4
Glycaemic Carbohydrate (g) of which total sugar (g)	65 / 58.0	26 / 23.2
Total Fat (g) of which Saturated Fat (g)	23.1 / 13.1	9.2 / 5.3
Dietary Fibre# (g)	0.9	0.4
Total Sodium (mg)	90	36

AOAC 991.43

Nutrition/Valori Nutrizionali

Typical Values per 100 g	Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g
Energy/Energie/Energi/Valor energético/Energia.	2031 kJ / 485 kcal
Fat/Vetten/Matières grasses/Grasas/Lipidos/Grassi.	23.1 g
Of which saturates/Waarvan verzadigde/davon: gesättigte Fettsäuren/dont:ácidos gras saturadas/de las cuales: saturadas/dos quais ácidos gordos saturados/di cui acidi grassi saturi.	13.1 g
Carbohydrate/Koolhydraten/Kohlenhydrate/Glucides/Hidratos de Carbono/Carboidrati.	65.2 g
Of which Sugars/Waarvan suikers/davon: Zucker/dont: sucres/de los cuales azúcares/dos quais açúcares/di cui zuccheri.	58.0 g
Protein/Eiwitten/Eiweiß/Protéines/Proteínas/Proteine.	3.6 g
Salt/Zout/Salz/Sel/Sal/Sale.	0.2 g

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (20%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, Dark Chocolate (7.5%) Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, White Chocolate (7.5%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin, Flavouring, Sweet Glucose Syrup, White Powder (Milk), Water, Condensed Milk, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter (Fat Milk), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Citric Acid, Orange Oil, Natural Flavouring, Citric Acid, Citrus Colour, Antioxidant: Ferric Pyrophosphate, See ingredients in Block 100g nutritional Panel and in Product Panel. Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum, Milk Solids 14% Minimum, Dark Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 50% Minimum.

Typical Nutritional Information for South Africa only

TYPICAL NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION AS PACKED		
Serving Size:	40 g	
	Per 100 g	Per Single Serving
Energy (kJ)	2031	812
Protein (g)	3.6	1.4
Glycaemic Carbohydrate (g) of which total sugar (g)	65 / 58.0	26 / 23.2
Total Fat (g) of which Saturated Fat (g)	23.1 / 13.1	9.2 / 5.3
Dietary Fibre# (g)	0.9	0.4
Total Sodium (mg)	90	36

#AOAC 991.43

Nutrition/Valori Nutrizionali

Typical Values per 100 g	Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g
Energy/Energie/Energi/Valor energético/Energia.	2031 kJ / 485 kcal
Fat/Vetten/Matières grasses/Grasas/Lipidos/Grassi.	23.1 g
Of which saturates/Waarvan verzadigde/davon: gesättigte Fettsäuren/dont:ácidos gras saturadas/de las cuales: saturadas/dos quais ácidos gordos saturados/di cui acidi grassi saturi.	13.1 g
Carbohydrate/Koolhydraten/Kohlenhydrate/Glucides/Hidratos de Carbono/Carboidrati.	65.2 g
Of which Sugars/Waarvan suikers/davon: Zucker/dont: sucres/de los cuales azúcares/dos quais açúcares/di cui zuccheri.	58.0 g
Protein/Eiwitten/Eiweiß/Protéines/Proteínas/Proteine.	3.6 g
Salt/Zout/Salz/Sel/Sal/Sale.	0.2 g

VH Code 1014538

Gold Crown Christmas Pudding 350g



350g
Christmas Pudding

INGREDIENTS: Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (**WHEAT** flour (contains calcium carbonate, iron, thiamine, niacin), salt, yeast), (**WHEAT** flour, cider (7%) (contains preservative (**SULPHUR DIOXIDE**)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm oil, rapeseed oil, sunflower oil), **WHEAT** flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice (coriander, cassia cinnamon, ginger, cardamom, cloves, fennel, nutmeg), colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, contains preservative: potassium sorbate, lemon flavouring.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **CAPITAL**. May also contain **SOYA, EGG, NUTS** and **MILK**.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g ENERGY 1572kJ / 378kcal FAT 7.9g SATURATES 4.1g CARBOHYDRATE 66.4g SUGARS 46.5g PROTEIN 3.8g SALT 0.31g

PREPARATION GUIDELINES: Remove foil and label. Loosen lid. **TO MICROWAVE:** Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800W output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). **TO STEAM OR BOIL:** Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry. **SERVING:** Once cooked invert basin onto a plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds.

CAUTION: Pudding may be hot. Store in a cool, dry place.

Gold Crown Bakery Ltd. H117 0VE

VH Code 1013399

Cambrook Brilliantly Baked Dry Roasted Peanuts 45g




Nutritional Information / Nährwertangaben
Typical Values / Durchschnittliche Nährwerte
Energy / Energie

	Per 100g
Fat / Fett	2379KJ / 575Kcal
of which saturates / davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	49.5g
Carbohydrate / Kohlenhydrate	8.9g
of which sugars / davon Zucker	9.1g
Fibre / Ballaststoffe	4.4g
Protein / Eiweiß	6.3g
Salt / Salz	23.7g
	1.7g

GB: DRY ROASTED PEANUTS:
Ingredients: Peanuts (93%), Yeast Extract, Salt, Rice Flour, Paprika, Onion, Smoked Salt, Carob, Oregano, Garlic Powder, Turmeric, Dill, Cinnamon, Paprika Extract. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.
Best Before: See back of pack. Store in a cool dry place.
May contain traces of sesame and various nuts.

DE: TROCKEN GERÖSTETE ERDNÜSSE:
Zutaten: Erdnüsse (93%), Hefeextrakt, Salz, Reismehl, Paprika, Zwiebeln, Rauchsalz, Johannisbrot, Oregano, Knoblauchpulver, Kurkuma, Dill, Zimt, Paprikaextrakt.
Stabilisator: Gummi Arabicum.
Mindestens haltbar bis: Siehe Packungsrückseite.
Kühl und trocken lagern.

25.10.19
1525



VH Code 1013314

Farmhouse Biscuits Chilli & Garlic Savoury Biscuits 100g



SAVOURY BISCUITS
MADE WITH CHILLI & GARLIC
INGREDIENTS: Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Pasteurised **Egg**, Garlic Powder (2%), Crushed Red Jalapeño Chillies, Raising Agents: (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour), Salt.

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergen information, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **Bold**. May also contain Soya. Manufactured in an environment that also handles tree nuts. Suitable for Vegetarians

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place
Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks
Best Before End: See base of pack.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place
Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks
Best Before End: See base of pack.

Nutritional Information:	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	1909kJ / 457kcal
Fat	16.3g
of which Saturates	7.4g
Carbohydrate	73.0g
of which Sugars	5.8g
Protein	8.2g
Salt	2.14g

100g e

VH Code 1013801

Abbey Biscuits Handmade Christmas Spice Biscuits 150g

Ingredients:

Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Palm & Rapeseed Oils, Water; Salt(2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sugar; Sweet

Cream Unsalted Butter (Pasteurised **Cream** made from **Milk**), Vanilla Flavouring (Water; Propylene Glycol, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Thickener: Xanthan Gum;

Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger; Allspice, Nutmeg, Clove), Salt. Not suitable for **Nut**

allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, May also contain traces of **Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame & Soya**. Suitable for Vegetarians.

For Allergen Information please see in **BOLD**.

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy KJ	1984
KCAL	474
FAT	26.7g
(of which saturates)	12.2g
Carbohydrate	55.8g
(of which sugars)	17.6g
Protein	5.1g
Salt	0.16g

Produced in the UK by Abbey Biscuits

150g e

Best before: See Base

VH Code 1013304

Copperpot Maple Syrup Fudge 150g



Maple syrup flavour butter fudge.

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Salted Butter 16% (**Milk**, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (**Milk**, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Canadian Maple Syrup 2%, Emulsifier **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Flavouring.
☛ Suitable for vegetarians.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Gluten-Free. May contain traces of nuts.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.

NUTRITION


Typical Values


Energy kJ	per 100g	1927
kcal		458
Fat (g)		15.6
of which saturates (g)		9.8
Carbohydrate (g)		78.3
of which sugars (g)		71.9
Fibre (g)		< 0.5
Protein (g)		1.3
Salt (g)		0.35

Net Wt. 5.3oz

150g e

recyclenow.com UK ONLY

 **CARTON-CARD**
widely recycled

 **WRAP-PLASTIC**
check local recycling

Copperpot® is a registered trademark of County Confectionery Ltd., registered in many countries.

Produced in the UK by
County Confectionery Ltd, St Ives, Cornwall,
TR26 2JH, United Kingdom

VH Code 008113

Arran Fine Foods Tomato & Red Pepper Chutney 185g



Tomato and Red Pepper Chutney
Ingredients: Re-hydrated Onions, Sugar, Tomatoes (15%), Spirit Vinegar, Re-hydrated Red Peppers (13%), Tomato Paste (5%), Gherkins (Gherkins, Salt, Acetic Acid), Chargrilled Tomato Paste, Sea Salt, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), **MUSTARD** Seeds, Onion, Garlic, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Cayenne Pepper.
Allergen Advice: For allergens see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.
Nutritional Information:
Typical values per 100g: Energy 495kJ/117kcal, Fat 0g, of which saturates 0g, **Carbohydrate** 26g, of which sugars 22g, **Protein** 1.7g, **Salt** 1.4g. **Typical values per 14g serving:** Energy 69kJ/16kcal, Fat 0g, of which saturates 0g, **Carbohydrate** 4g, of which sugars 3g, **Protein** 0.2g, **Salt** 0.2g.